CSC Meeting Agenda and Minutes

Stephen Knight Center for Early Education (SKCEE) 2023-2024



Discover a World of Opportunity

Date: 05/30/2024 Time: 3:45-4:45 **Location:** Stephen Knight Center for Early Education Professional Learning Room **Attendance:**

23-24 Principal: Shelley Boberschmidt Co-Chairperson: Cara Havenar Secretary: Fiona Lemesany Community Member: Bruce Gallagher CSC Member: Lisa Rordan (Parent: ECE) CSC Member: Fiona Lemesany (PTA representative) CSC Member: Amber Johnson (Parent: K and ECE) CSC Member: Cara Havenar (Teacher)

SKCEE Mission Statement

We are a learning community committed to ensuring each child reaches their potential through rigorous and differentiated learning. We value relationships between staff, students, and families.

SKCEE Vision Statement

Our vision is to sustain a positive, strong, and diverse learning community where students grow as people and as learners. SKCEE is a place where staff and parents work together for the development of the whole child, fostering a love of learning and global citizenship in our students.

AGENDA:

- 3:45-4:00
 - Inclusion

Summer Adventures?

- 4:00-4:15
 - Staffing Update for 24-25 SY
 - PTA Update
 - CSC elections for 24-25
- 4:25-5:00
 - Principal Feedback Survey